TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM438324

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HC Capital Holdings 0909A, LLC, as assignee of Marquette Capital Fund I, LP		06/23/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Natural American Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	15100 Business Parkway	
City:	Rosemount	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55068	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3907823	GROEB FARMS INC.
Registration Number:	3907825	GROEB FARMS, INC.
Registration Number:	3061871	SUPERIOR HONEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-6911

Email: susan.carlson@faegrebd.com

Susan Carlson, Faegre Baker Daniels LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 90 S 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Carlson
SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=NAF Trademark Release 5207-738#page1.tif source=NAF Trademark Release 5207-738#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006125 FRAME: 0982

900416480

source=NAF Trademark Release 5207-738#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006125 FRAME: 0983

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Release and Reassignment is entered into as of June 23, 2017, by HC Capital Holdings 0909A, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Lender").

Natural American Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and the Lender are party to, among other things, a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2013, whereby the Borrower granted the Lender a security interest in the Trademark Collateral, as defined therein, including the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademark Agreement").

The Trademark Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2014, at Reel 005207, Frame 0738.

The Borrower has requested that the Lender release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

ACCORDINGLY, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. As used herein, terms defined in the Trademark Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in the Trademark Agreement.
- 2. The Lender hereby irrevocably releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto.
- 3. Subject to other security interests, if any, granted by the Borrower to other financial institutions, the Lender hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Borrower, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Lender, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006125 FRAME: 0984 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer and effective as of the day and year first above written.

HC CAPITAL HOLDINGS 0989A, LLC, as assignee of Marquette Capital Fund I, LP

Name:

Title:

Jung/Woo Chos Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Release and Reassignment]

TRADEMARKS

United States Registrations/Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Owner	Registration or Application Number	<u>Date</u>
	Natural American Foods, Inc.	3907823	1/18/2011
Groeb Farms, Inc.	Natural American Foods, Inc.	3907825	1/18/2011
Superior Honey	Natural American Foods, Inc.	3061871	2/28/2006

A-1

US.112883984.02

RECORDED: 08/08/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006125 FRAME: 0986